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Case IPR2022-01397 

U.S. Patent No. 9,975,538  

 

Pursuant to the March 14, 2023, Scheduling Order entered in the above-

captioned matter and the May 19, 2023 Joint Stipulation to Modify the Scheduling 

Order which modified DUE DATE 2 and 3, the parties hereto present this Joint 

Stipulation to move DUE DATES 2, 3, and 5 as follows:  

 Previous Date Revised Date 

DUE DATE 2 September 26, 2023 October 3, 2023 

DUE DATE 3 November 8, 2023 November 15, 2023 

DUE DATE 5 November 20, 2023 November 21, 2023 

 

DUE DATES 4 and 6-8 remain unchanged. 

 

Date: August 23, 2023 

 

By: /Matthew A. Argenti/                    By: /Ryan D. Levy/                               

Matthew A. Argenti (Reg. No. 61,836) Ryan D. Levy (Reg. No. 58,618) 

Michael T. Rosato (Reg. No. 52,182) Seth R. Ogden (Reg. No. 65,168) 

Wesley E. Derryberry (Reg. No. 71,594) William E. Sekyi (Reg. No. 45,831) 

Tasha M. Thomas (Reg. No. 73,207) Nathan I. North (Reg. No. 72,979) 

WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & Mark A. Kilgore (Reg. No. 75,994) 

ROSATI Patterson Intellectual Property Law, P.C. 

1700 K Street NW, Fifth Floor 1600 Division Street, Suite 500 

Washington, DC 20006 Nashville, TN 37203 

Tel.: (202) 973-8842 rdl@iplawgroup.com 

Fax: (202) 973-8899 sro@iplawgroup.com 

margenti@wsgr.com wes@iplawgroup.com 

mrosato@wsgr.com nin@iplawgroup.com 

wderryberry@wsgr.com mak@iplawgroup.com 
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tthomas@wsgr.com Tel.: (615) 242-2400 

 Fax: (615) 242-2221 

  

 Ralph W. Powers III (Reg. No. 63,504) 

 Graham C. Phero (Reg. No. 64,228) 

 John D. Higgins (Reg. No. 74,992) 

 Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C. 

 1101 K Street NW, 10th Floor 

 Washington, DC 20005 

 tpowers@sternekessler.com 

 gphero@sternekessler.com 

 jhiggins@sternekessler.com 

 Tel.: (202) 772-8540 

 Fax: (202 371-2540 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e)) 

 

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing JOINT STIPULATION 

TO MODIFY THE SCHEDULING ORDER was served in its entirety 

electronically via e-mail on August 23, 2023, on the following counsel of record for 

Patent Owner: 

Matthew A. Argenti (Lead Counsel) 

Michael T. Rosato (Back-Up Counsel) 

Wesley E. Derryberry (Back-Up Counsel) 

Tasha M. Thomas (Back-Up Counsel 

WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI 

margenti@wsgr.com 

mrosato@wsgr.com 

wderryberry@wsgr.com 

tthomas@wsgr.com 

 

 By: /Ryan D. Levy/   

 Ryan D. Levy (Reg. No. 58,618) 

 Patterson Intellectual Property Law, P.C. 

 1600 Division Street, Suite 500 

 Nashville, TN 37203 

 rdl@iplawgroup.com 

 Tel.: (615) 242-2400 

 Fax: (615) 242-2221 

 


